



01 October 2020

## Invitation to the INTOSAI WGEA for 8th International Training Programme on "Introduction to Environmental Auditing"

Supreme Audit Institution of India has an International Centre for Environment Audit & Sustainable Development (iCED) for training staffs, mainly auditors on environment audit and sustainable development, at Jaipur, India. iCED is a Global Training Facility (GTF) of INTOSAI – Working Group on Environment Audit (WGEA).

- 2. Reference is invited to the invitation letter dated 22 July 2020, jointly signed by Mr. Rajiv Mehrishi, Comptroller and Auditor General of India and Ms. Tytti Yli Viikari, Auditor General of NAO, Finland as the Chair of INTOSAI WGEA for participation in International Training Programme on "Introduction to Environmental Auditing" scheduled at iCED from 23<sup>rd</sup> November to 05<sup>th</sup> December, 2020.
- 3. Due to ongoing COVID-19 situation, iCED is hosting the International Training Programme on "Introduction to Environmental Auditing" online in two slots of five days' duration (first slot scheduled from 23.11.2020 to 27.11.2020 & second slot from 07.12.2020 to 11.12.2020) using the Zoom Software.
- 4. Schedule of the Programme has been designed to enable participants from different time zones to participate in the event. SAIs which are ahead in the time zone with reference to India can participate from 23.11.2020 to 27.11.2020 and the SAIs which are behind the time zone vis a vis India can participate from 07.12.2020 to 11.12.2020.
- 5. On behalf of Chair of INTOSAI WGEA and SAI India, we invite SAIs to nominate participants to attend this International Training Programme on "Introduction to Environmental Auditing".
- 6. The Nomination Form, iCED brochure and tentative schedule for the training programme are attached with this invitation letter.

Yours sincerely,

Manish Kumar

Manil Kuna

Director General (iCED), Jaipur